PUBLISH: Friday, November 06, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, November 09, 2015.

Certified to before me this November 06, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/13/2015 to 10/26/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/9/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
American Planning Associa
Suburban Propane LP
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Tire Center
Douglas L. Bauman

Gall's

Graber Insurance, Inc.
HML, Inc.

Lehman Feed Mill

Neil Ogg

Piqua Repair Inc.

Ronnie L. Smitley

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Town Of Geneva

Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

Don Myers Plumbing

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Expert Transmission
Wal-Mart

Missy Smitley

Thomas R Krueckeberg
Michael G. Werling
Troyer's Market LLC

Tracy Heltz Noetzel
Bi-County Services, Inc
Verizon Wireless

Oriental Trading Company
Moore Medical Corporation
CDW Government, Inc.
First National Bank
FlexPAC

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Jolene Wynn

Phil Eicher

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,900.00
1,776.67
216.00
88.00
541.56
54.35
858.00
363.29
113.10
23.50
56.00
132.60
567.50
640.00
58.50
21.12
325.00
50.00
225.00
93.20
200,000.00
543.77
65.00
21,110.00
56.61
120.00
2,181.47
7,140.00
960.49
148.79
171.00
162.66
135.28
88.75
575.00
2,195.23
294.12
3,276.00
583.06
354.98
955.40
976.47
18.31
1,232.79
1,581.25
30.00
146.34
50.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Quill Corporation

Roto-Rooter

Teryl R. Smith

Three Rivers Barricade & Equipment Co.
U.S. Postmaster

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Mary Baker

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Mary Beery

Boyce Forms Systems

Connie Sprunger

Rex Marbach

Kerry Jones Farm Drainage

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Ian Gilbert

Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center

Deb Stevens

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Eugene Weber

Chad Kukelhan

John August

Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Timothy L. Barkey

Purdue CES Education Fund
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Amount

33,758.36
4,972.46
17.83
188.94
2,333.33
98.58
11,676.00
395.89
293.00
1,950.00
3,770.10
1,808.31
204.44
275.00
42025
779.28
118.55
200.00
16.43
14,823.45
49.00
408.00
9.29
50.00
150.00
195.26
25.00
75.24
265.00
120.00
160.75
15.47
1,150.00
199.00
12.79
3,014.00
300.00
38.11
224.14
248.74
20.00
10.00
43439
34.83
279.61
712.00
84.68
67.00

11/5/2015




Highway Petty Cash - Lonnie Caffee
Central Customer Charges

Indigital Telecom

Walters Plumbing

Matthew Lose

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
CenturyLink

Cooks Correctional

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Stop and Shred

Sentimental Productions

Douglas Hartman

Sandra M. Brown

Barb Lehrman

Inmate Services Corporation

Brian J. Murphy

Adams County Treasurer Petty Cash
Jay County Clerk of Court

CMLI, Inc.

Adams County EMA

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

43.45
167.51
4312.17
193.80
10.77
47.10
2,621.20
81.32
15.00
224.19
52.00
125.00
50.00
15.99
223.53
350.00
630.00
28.80
13.50
4,188.00
2,412.94

Anna Steiner

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Dash Medical Gloves
Mediacom

Anne M. Razo

R.B.'s Body Shop

State of Indiana LESO Program
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
Laura Arnold

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Damon Kleinknight

Brownells, Inc.

Rex W. King

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Uebelhor & Sons, Inc.

Cory M. Sprunger

Dave Wickey Construction
Geneva Volunteer Fire Dept.

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

50.00
450.00
60.90
106.41
25.00
982.23
160.00
1,998.35
21.00
34.59
500.00
95.62
51.48
596.09
781.42
626.65
33,000.00
100.00
4,086.80
1,493.75

400,735.22

11/5/2015



