

PUBLISH: Friday, November 06, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, November 09, 2015.

Certified to before me this November 06, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **10/13/2015** to **10/26/2015**

Date Claims to be Paid: **11/9/2015**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	1,900.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,758.36
Adams County Solid Waste	1,776.67	Indiana Michigan Power	4,972.46
American Planning Associa	216.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	17.83
Suburban Propane LP	88.00	Brateman's, Inc.	188.94
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	541.56	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	98.58
Complete Printing Service	858.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	11,676.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	363.29	Decatur Daily Democrat	395.89
Decatur Dental Services	113.10	Decatur Postmaster	293.00
Decatur Tire Center	23.50	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,950.00
Douglas L. Bauman	56.00	Erie Haven	3,770.10
Gall's	132.60	Gordon Food Service	1,808.31
Graber Insurance, Inc.	567.50	Grimm's Auto	204.44
H M L, Inc.	640.00	Indiana State Police	275.00
Lehman Feed Mill	58.50	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Neil Ogg	21.12	Nipsco	779.28
Piqua Repair Inc.	325.00	Quill Corporation	118.55
Ronnie L. Smitley	50.00	Roto-Rooter	200.00
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	225.00	Teryl R. Smith	16.43
Print Shop	93.20	Three Rivers Barricade & Equipment Co.	14,823.45
Treasurer of Adams County	200,000.00	U.S. Postmaster	49.00
West Payment Center	543.77	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	408.00
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	65.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	9.29
Town Of Geneva	21,110.00	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	56.61	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	150.00
Bluhm & Reber	120.00	Mary Beery	195.26
Don Myers Plumbing	2,181.47	Boyce Forms Systems	25.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	7,140.00	Connie Sprunger	75.24
Chad W. Sprunger	960.49	Rex Marbach	265.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	148.79	Kerry Jones Farm Drainage	120.00
Expert Transmission	171.00	Harvest Land Co-op	160.75
Wal-Mart	162.66	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	15.47
Missy Smitley	135.28	Beth A. Webber	1,150.00
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	88.75	Adams County Sheriff's Department	199.00
Michael G. Werling	575.00	Ian Gilbert	12.79
Troyer's Market LLC	2,195.23	Uricks Trucking	3,014.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	294.12	Allen County Juvenile Center	300.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Deb Stevens	38.11
Verizon Wireless	583.06	Stationair's Express	224.14
Oriental Trading Company	354.98	Karla Marbach	248.74
Moore Medical Corporation	955.40	Eugene Weber	20.00
CDW Government, Inc.	976.47	Chad Kukelhan	10.00
First National Bank	18.31	John August	434.39
FlexPAC	1,232.79	Carrie Freeman	34.83
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,581.25	Decatur Ace Hardware	279.61
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00	First Response	712.00
Jolene Wynn	146.34	Timothy L. Barkey	84.68
Phil Eicher	50.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	67.00

Highway Petty Cash - Lonnie Caffee	43.45	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	167.51	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	450.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.17	Dash Medical Gloves	60.90
Walters Plumbing	193.80	Mediacom	106.41
Matthew Lose	10.77	Anne M. Razo	25.00
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	47.10	R.B.'s Body Shop	982.23
CenturyLink	2,621.20	State of Indiana LESO Program	160.00
Cooks Correctional	81.32	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	1,998.35
Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	15.00	Laura Arnold	21.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	224.19	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	34.59
Stop and Shred	52.00	Damon Kleinknight	500.00
Sentimental Productions	125.00	Brownells, Inc.	95.62
Douglas Hartman	50.00	Rex W. King	51.48
Sandra M. Brown	15.99	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	596.09
Barb Lehrman	223.53	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	781.42
Inmate Services Corporation	350.00	Four U Packaging	626.65
Brian J. Murphy	630.00	Uebelhor & Sons, Inc.	33,000.00
Adams County Treasurer Petty Cash	28.80	Cory M. Sprunger	100.00
Jay County Clerk of Court	13.50	Dave Wickey Construction	4,086.80
CMI, Inc.	4,188.00	Geneva Volunteer Fire Dept.	1,493.75
Adams County EMA	2,412.94		
		Grand Total	<u><u>400,735.22</u></u>